

S.C 131/2025

CNR no.WBHG01- 002269-2025

**Order no.05 dated 30.06.2025**

All the eight accused persons are produced before me through V.C mode. They are found lodged in different Correctional Homes.

Learned Advocates on record for the accused persons commonly prayed for their **physical production** on the next date for moving the bail application filed with the record till date. Some are found represented and some not. In such position, the LADCS is hereby directed to represent the unrepresented accused persons.

Concerned Correctional Homes be informed forthwith for their physical production before me on the next date and charge consideration with bail hearing.

To 09.07.2025 for production, charge consideration, bail hearing and necessary steps by LADCS in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah  
J.O Code no.WB00753

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah.  
J.O Code no.WB00753