

**S.C.- 131/2025**  
**S.T.-26(09)/2025**

Order No.08  
06.01.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.  
All the eight(8) accd. persons are produced from J/C through  
V.C. mode.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

PW-1 is cross-examined in full and discharged.

To 13-02-2026 for further evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. persons namely Hakim  
Mohammad and Golam Mustafa files a petition supported by an  
affidavit praying for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy served  
with strong objection.

Heard. Considered.

Todate for hearing of bail petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00877)

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(WBJO Code WB00877)