

S.C. -131/2025
S.T.-26(09)/2025

Order No.12
12.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2nd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.53.

All the eight(8) accd. persons are not produced from J/C today.

The Ld. Jr. of the Ld. Special P.P. is present with one witness namely Sanjoy Dutta, Nodal Officer of Vodafone Idea Ltd. Since the P.O. in-charge is placed in charge of all the Sessions Courts of Chinsurah, hence it is quite difficult to take up the recording of evidence today.

The case is adjourned today.

The witness is released without examination with direction to appear on the next date.

The schedule of this case is cancelled.

Fix 25-03-2026 for evidence of csw no.53.

Fix 27-03-2026 for evidence of csw no.54.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C