

S.C. -131/2025
S.T.-26(09)/2025

Order No.15
07.04.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2nd Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.53.

All the eight(8) accd. persons are produced from J/C through V/C mode.

The Ld. Jr. of the Ld. Special P.P. is present by filing hazirah with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness namely Sanjoy Dutta is examined in full and cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

Seal and signature of PW-3 on the requisition of Chandannagar Police Commissionerate be marked as Exbt. P-15/1.

Covering letter be marked as Exbt.P-16 alongwith two certificates issued by PW-3 U/S 63(4)© B.S.A. be marked as Exbt.P-16/1 & 16/2 respectively.

Notice original requesting for I.P.D.R. of I.Ps be marked as P-17.

Forwarding letter addressed to Chandannagar Police Commissionerate alongwith Certificate issued by PW-3 u/s 63(4)(C) B.S.A. be marked as Exbt.P-18 & 19 respectively.

One C.D. together with the content be marked as M.O.-I(with objection).

Another C.D. which contains the I.P.D.R. data be marked as M.O.-II(with objection).

Tomorrow for evidence.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. persons files a petition u/s 254(3) of the B.N.S.S., 2023 praying for passing an order to defer the cross-examination of CSW no.53 as well as PW-3 till the examination in-chief of CSW no.54,57,58, 66 and the Nodal Officer of Banglar Siksha Portal i.e. CSW no.65 is being completed on the ground stated therein. Copy served with strong objection.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Todate.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C

