

S.C. -131/2025
S.T.-26(09)/2025

Order No.19
19.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.54 & 57 through virtual mode.

All the eight(8) accd. persons are produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. and the Ld. Defence counsels are present.

The case record is taken up for evidence through V.C.

Witness namely Sujay Das and Sanjay Kumar are examined in full through V.C. and cross-examination is deferred as PW-4 & 5 respectively.

To 15-06-2026 for evidence of csw no.58, 65 & 66.

Issue summons accordingly.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00877)

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(WBJO Code WB00877)